| 11-24-19 | 199 ——————————————————————————————————— |
|--|--|
| FORM FTO-1594 RE | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Y Y TO THE TABLE T |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 11.12.99 1 1012076 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| स्त्र के किया है जिस्सी के किया है जिस जिस्सी के किया किया है जिसके किया है जिस | Name: Warner-Lambert Company |
| Geocities | f i |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 201 Tabor Road |
| © Corporation-State Delaware | City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950 |
| ☐ Other | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 💢 No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership |
| Assignment □ Merger | Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No |
| Execution Date: November 4, 1999 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | , · • |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 2,277,016 |
| | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Relinda I. Berman, Esq. | |
| · | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed |
| Warner-Lambert Company | G Elklosed (|
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 201 Tabor Road | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 23-0454 |
| City: <u>Morris Plai St</u> ate: NJ ZIP <u>n7950</u> | . (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| the state of the s | E THIS SPACE |
| 100 TO 100 WI | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. The original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Belinda I. Berman Quality Deruga 11/11/99 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GEOCITIES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 1918 Main Street, 3rd Floor, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States registered Trademark - PEOPLE LIKE US, Reg. No. 2,277,016; and,

WHEREAS, Warner-Lambert Company, a Delaware corporation, whose registered office is at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GEOCITIES has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer on this fourth (4) day of November, 1999.

BY David R. Mandellrot
Assistant Secretary
114199